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2022 U.S. Olympic Team Trials Short Track 

December 17-19, 2021 

POSITION: NAME: 
Chief Referee  Tim Bostley 

Assistant Referee Tommy Porter 

Assistant Referee Al Grefsheim 
Assistant Referee Video Dan Fiorenza Jr. 

Competition Director Derek Parra 

Starter Tori Fairbanks 

Starter Gibby Bozicevich 
Competitor Steward Donna Fiorenza 

Competitor Steward Maria Karow 

Competitor Steward Robert Bouillon 
USS Technical Representative Dan Fiorenza Sr. 

  

Heatbox Steward(s) Garth Linder 
Heatbox Steward(s) Erin Crowley 

Heatbox Steward(s) Jamie Meyer 

Heatbox Steward(s) Ramie Meyer 

RECORDER Sharon Williams 

Chief Manual Timer Fred Hirsch 

Manual Timer Lynn Wyss 

Manual Timer Larene Wyss 
Manual Timer Jaylynn Hughes 

Manual Timer Bill Hughes 

Manual Timer Bruce Beam 

Manual Timer Marje Jensen 
Manual Timer Sally Holbrook 

Manual Timer Don Serentensky 

Manual Timer Toni Payne 
Manual Timer Kim Brunisholz 

Manual Timer Susan Valentine 

  

CHIEF FINISH LINE JUDGE Chris Ord 
Finish Line Judge Amanda Reynolds 



Finish Line Judge Noah Brown 
Finish Line Judge Chris Oler 

Finish Line Judge Jane Gorrell 

Finish Line Judge Amy Saanes 

  
LAP COUNTER Audree Jones 

Lap Counter Gavin Ord 

Lap Counter Aubrey Valdez 
Lap Counter Shelby Tennant 

Lap Counter Sydnee Roberts 

  

Video Replay David Graham 
Video Replay Suzanne Rouse 

Video Replay Jeff Rouse 

Video Replay Steve Johnson 

Video Replay Darin Gucumino 

  

Lead Track Steward Ethan Hess 

Track Steward Darin Shim 
Track Steward Keanu Blundin 

Track Steward Ray Shim 

Track Steward Leo Tow 
Track Steward Ethan De Rose 

Track Steward Jamie Lindquist 

Track Steward Chris Anderson 
Track Steward Nathan Zhang 

Track Steward Jason Dong 

  

AUTOMATED TIMING SPECIALIST/ PHOTO FINISH 
JUDGE 

Steve Fisher, Robert Wyss, Jamie Vanderpols, 
David Jepson 

Photo Finish Judge Jonathan Roberts 

Photo Finish Judge Kenneth Roberts 
Transponders Bonnie Linder 

  

Runner Anders Ord 

Announcer Derek Parra 

 



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #1

Women's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 2+(1)

1 24 Julie Letai 2:37.778 Q

2 28 Katherine Liu 2:38.507 Q

3 32 Kamryn Lute 2:38.533

4 4 Jenell Berhorst 2:39.363

5 56 Saryn Kwon 2:44.184

Women's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 2:23.519 Q

2 12 Hailey Choi 2:24.654 Q

3 16 Eunice Lee 2:25.343 Q

4 44 Louisiana Stahl 2:27.620

5 36 Isabella Main 2:27.715

Women's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 40 Kristen Santos 2:30.728 Q

2 8 Maame Biney 2:31.300 Q

3 60 Rebecca Simmons 2:34.220

4 20 Grace Lee 2:34.347

5 52 Caroline Anderson 2:39.615



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #3

Women's 1501 B Final

1 32 Kamryn Lute 2:39.012 1

2 4 Jenell Berhorst 2:39.567 0

3 36 Isabella Main 2:40.660 0

4 44 Louisiana Stahl 2:41.330 0

5 52 Caroline Anderson 2:41.517 0

6 20 Grace Lee 3:00.689 0

7 60 Rebecca Simmons 3:09.453 0

Women's 1501 A Final

1 40 Kristen Santos 2:26.699 34

2 48 Corinne Stoddard 2:26.829 21

3 24 Julie Letai 2:28.366 13

4 8 Maame Biney 2:28.993 8

5 16 Eunice Lee 2:29.084 5

6 12 Hailey Choi 2:29.702 3

7 28 Katherine Liu 2:30.020 2



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 1500 (1) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 40 Kristen Santos USA 1 A 1 34 2:26.699
2 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 1 A 2 21 2:23.519
3 24 Julie Letai USA 1 A 3 13 2:28.366
4 8 Maame Biney USA 2 A 4 8 2:28.993
5 16 Eunice Lee USA 3 A 5 5 2:25.343
6 12 Hailey Choi USA 2 A 6 3 2:24.654
7 28 Katherine Liu USA 2 A 7 2 2:30.020
8 32 Kamryn Lute USA 3 B 1 1 2:38.533
9 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 4 B 2 2:39.363

10 36 Isabella Main USA 5 B 3 2:27.715
11 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 4 B 4 2:27.620
12 52 Caroline Anderson USA 5 B 5 2:39.615
13 20 Grace Lee USA 4 B 6 2:34.347
14 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 3 B 7 2:34.220
15 56 Saryn Kwon USA 5 2:44.184



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #5

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 8 Maame Biney 0:44.319 Q

2 28 Katherine Liu 0:45.312 Q

3 20 Grace Lee 0:45.447 Q

4 56 Saryn Kwon 0:47.250

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 0:43.418 Q

2 16 Eunice Lee 0:44.635 Q

3 36 Isabella Main 0:46.550

4 52 Caroline Anderson 0:48.855

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 40 Kristen Santos 0:42.494 Q

2 32 Kamryn Lute 0:45.246 Q

3 4 Jenell Berhorst 0:45.765 Q

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 24 Julie Letai 0:44.309 Q

2 12 Hailey Choi 0:45.088 Q

3 44 Louisiana Stahl 0:45.909

4 60 Rebecca Simmons 0:48.169



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #7

Women's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 0:43.766 Q

2 24 Julie Letai 0:43.874 Q

3 12 Hailey Choi 0:44.557

4 32 Kamryn Lute 0:44.697

5 4 Jenell Berhorst 0:45.652

Women's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 40 Kristen Santos 0:42.593 Q

2 8 Maame Biney 0:43.233 Q

3 20 Grace Lee 0:45.404

4 28 Katherine Liu 1:00.127 ADV-B

16 Eunice Lee PEN



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #9

Women's 501 B Final

1 28 Katherine Liu 0:45.100 5

2 32 Kamryn Lute 0:45.121 3

3 20 Grace Lee 0:45.247 2

12 Hailey Choi PEN 0

Women's 501 A Final

1 40 Kristen Santos 0:42.084 34

2 8 Maame Biney 0:42.998 21

3 48 Corinne Stoddard 0:43.007 13

4 24 Julie Letai 0:43.177 8



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 500 (1) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 40 Kristen Santos USA 1 1 A 1 34 0:42.084
2 8 Maame Biney USA 1 2 A 2 21 0:42.998
3 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 1 1 A 3 13 0:43.007
4 24 Julie Letai USA 1 2 A 4 8 0:43.177
5 28 Katherine Liu USA 2 4 ADVB B 1 5 0:45.100
6 32 Kamryn Lute USA 2 4 B 2 3 0:44.697
7 20 Grace Lee USA 3 3 B 3 2 0:45.247
8 12 Hailey Choi USA 2 3 B NP PEN 0:44.557
9 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 3 5 0:45.652

10 16 Eunice Lee USA 2 NP PEN 0:44.635
11 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 3 0:45.909
12 36 Isabella Main USA 3 0:46.550
13 56 Saryn Kwon USA 4 0:47.250
14 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 4 0:48.169
15 52 Caroline Anderson USA 4 0:48.855



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #11

Women's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 3+(1)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 1:31.342 Q

2 24 Julie Letai 1:31.679 Q

3 4 Jenell Berhorst 1:33.134 Q

4 60 Rebecca Simmons 1:33.229 Q

5 36 Isabella Main 1:33.750

Women's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 8 Maame Biney 1:36.355 Q

2 28 Katherine Liu 1:36.697 Q

3 12 Hailey Choi 1:36.858 Q

4 44 Louisiana Stahl 1:38.710

5 56 Saryn Kwon 1:40.418

Women's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 40 Kristen Santos 1:31.631 Q

2 16 Eunice Lee 1:33.272 Q

3 32 Kamryn Lute 1:33.386 Q

4 20 Grace Lee 1:35.196

5 52 Caroline Anderson 1:35.204



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #13

Women's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 40 Kristen Santos 1:28.809 Q

2 8 Maame Biney 1:28.996 Q

3 4 Jenell Berhorst 1:32.797

4 60 Rebecca Simmons 1:38.301

5 28 Katherine Liu FNT

Women's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 1:29.310 Q

2 24 Julie Letai 1:30.151 Q

3 16 Eunice Lee 1:30.199 Q

4 12 Hailey Choi 1:30.229

5 32 Kamryn Lute 1:33.913



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #15

Women's 1001 B Final

1 32 Kamryn Lute 1:35.515 3

2 28 Katherine Liu 1:35.600 2

3 12 Hailey Choi 1:35.671 1

4 60 Rebecca Simmons 1:38.112 0

5 4 Jenell Berhorst 1:38.293 0

Women's 1001 A Final

1 8 Maame Biney 1:29.709 34

2 24 Julie Letai 1:29.975 21

3 16 Eunice Lee 1:30.967 13

4 48 Corinne Stoddard 1:43.485 8

5 40 Kristen Santos FNT 5



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 1000 (1) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 8 Maame Biney USA 1 2 A 1 34 1:28.996
2 24 Julie Letai USA 2 2 A 2 21 1:29.975
3 16 Eunice Lee USA 2 3 A 3 13 1:30.199
4 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 1 1 A 4 8 1:29.310
5 40 Kristen Santos USA 1 1 A 5 FNT 5 1:28.809
6 32 Kamryn Lute USA 3 5 B 1 3 1:33.386
7 28 Katherine Liu USA 2 5 FNT B 2 2 1:35.600
8 12 Hailey Choi USA 3 4 B 3 1 1:30.229
9 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 4 4 B 4 1:33.229

10 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 3 3 B 5 1:32.797
11 20 Grace Lee USA 4 1:35.196
12 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 4 1:38.710
13 36 Isabella Main USA 5 1:33.750
14 52 Caroline Anderson USA 5 1:35.204
15 56 Saryn Kwon USA 5 1:40.418



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #17

Women's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 2+(1)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 2:36.856 Q

2 12 Hailey Choi 2:38.287 Q

3 52 Caroline Anderson 2:40.898

4 36 Isabella Main 2:40.901

28 Katherine Liu PEN

Women's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 8 Maame Biney 2:46.438 Q

2 24 Julie Letai 2:46.522 Q

3 20 Grace Lee 2:47.577

4 4 Jenell Berhorst 2:48.705

5 56 Saryn Kwon 2:51.782

Women's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 40 Kristen Santos 2:25.452 Q

2 16 Eunice Lee 2:26.707 Q

3 32 Kamryn Lute 2:26.781 Q

4 44 Louisiana Stahl 2:26.932

5 60 Rebecca Simmons 2:29.649



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #19

Women's 1502 B Final

1 44 Louisiana Stahl 2:35.816 1

2 20 Grace Lee 2:35.878 0

3 4 Jenell Berhorst 2:36.083 0

4 36 Isabella Main 2:36.231 0

5 52 Caroline Anderson 2:37.227 0

6 60 Rebecca Simmons 2:38.449 0

7 56 Saryn Kwon 2:40.499 0

Women's 1502 A Final

1 40 Kristen Santos 2:27.423 34

2 48 Corinne Stoddard 2:27.570 21

3 24 Julie Letai 2:28.028 13

4 8 Maame Biney 2:28.235 8

5 16 Eunice Lee 2:28.762 5

6 32 Kamryn Lute 2:29.958 3

7 12 Hailey Choi 2:30.060 2



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 1500 (2) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Semi  Grp Final FP Best Time

1 40 Kristen Santos USA 1 A 1 34 2:25.452
2 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 1 A 2 21 2:27.570
3 24 Julie Letai USA 2 A 3 13 2:28.028
4 8 Maame Biney USA 1 A 4 8 2:28.235
5 16 Eunice Lee USA 2 A 5 5 2:26.707
6 32 Kamryn Lute USA 3 A 6 3 2:26.781
7 12 Hailey Choi USA 2 A 7 2 2:30.060
8 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 4 B 1 1 2:26.932
9 20 Grace Lee USA 3 B 2 2:35.878

10 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 4 B 3 2:36.083
11 36 Isabella Main USA 4 B 4 2:36.231
12 52 Caroline Anderson USA 3 B 5 2:37.227
13 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 5 B 6 2:29.649
14 56 Saryn Kwon USA 5 B 7 2:40.499
15 28 Katherine Liu USA NP PEN 0:00.000



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #21

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 8 Maame Biney 0:44.354 Q

2 32 Kamryn Lute 0:45.342 Q

3 4 Jenell Berhorst 0:45.526 Q

4 52 Caroline Anderson 0:47.942

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 0:44.418 Q

2 12 Hailey Choi 0:45.005 Q

3 44 Louisiana Stahl 0:45.629

4 56 Saryn Kwon 0:47.141

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 40 Kristen Santos 0:42.936 Q

2 16 Eunice Lee 0:44.759 Q

3 20 Grace Lee 0:44.888 Q

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 24 Julie Letai 0:44.071 Q

2 28 Katherine Liu 0:45.445 Q

3 36 Isabella Main 0:46.348

4 60 Rebecca Simmons 0:48.726



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #23

Women's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 8 Maame Biney 0:43.327 Q

2 24 Julie Letai 0:43.416 Q

3 12 Hailey Choi 0:44.709

4 32 Kamryn Lute 0:44.825

5 4 Jenell Berhorst 0:46.060

Women's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 40 Kristen Santos 0:42.340 Q

2 48 Corinne Stoddard 0:42.470 Q

3 16 Eunice Lee 0:44.570

4 28 Katherine Liu 0:45.238

5 20 Grace Lee 0:45.806



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #25

Women's 502 B Final

1 16 Eunice Lee 0:45.527 5

2 32 Kamryn Lute 0:45.617 3

3 12 Hailey Choi 0:45.752 2

28 Katherine Liu PEN 0

Women's 502 A Final

1 8 Maame Biney 0:43.423 34

2 40 Kristen Santos 0:43.491 21

3 48 Corinne Stoddard 0:43.603 13

4 24 Julie Letai 0:43.650 8



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 500 (2) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 8 Maame Biney USA 1 1 A 1 34 0:43.327
2 40 Kristen Santos USA 1 1 A 2 21 0:42.340
3 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 1 2 A 3 13 0:42.470
4 24 Julie Letai USA 1 2 A 4 8 0:43.416
5 16 Eunice Lee USA 2 3 B 1 5 0:44.570
6 32 Kamryn Lute USA 2 4 B 2 3 0:44.825
7 12 Hailey Choi USA 2 3 B 3 2 0:44.709
8 28 Katherine Liu USA 2 4 B NP PEN 0:45.238
9 20 Grace Lee USA 3 5 0:44.888

10 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 3 5 0:45.526
11 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 3 0:45.629
12 36 Isabella Main USA 3 0:46.348
13 56 Saryn Kwon USA 4 0:47.141
14 52 Caroline Anderson USA 4 0:47.942
15 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 4 0:48.726



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #27

Women's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 3+(1)

1 8 Maame Biney 1:42.303 Q

2 12 Hailey Choi 1:42.394 Q

3 32 Kamryn Lute 1:42.483 Q

4 20 Grace Lee 1:42.587

5 52 Caroline Anderson 1:44.597

Women's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 1:33.321 Q

2 24 Julie Letai 1:33.470 Q

3 4 Jenell Berhorst 1:34.044 Q

4 60 Rebecca Simmons 1:34.086 Q

5 56 Saryn Kwon 1:36.261

Women's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 40 Kristen Santos 1:37.635 Q

2 16 Eunice Lee 1:38.033 Q

3 28 Katherine Liu 1:38.119 Q

4 44 Louisiana Stahl 1:39.359

5 36 Isabella Main 1:39.606



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #29

Women's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 48 Corinne Stoddard 1:39.548 Q

2 24 Julie Letai 1:39.655 Q

3 16 Eunice Lee 1:40.424

4 28 Katherine Liu ADV

32 Kamryn Lute PEN

Women's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 40 Kristen Santos 1:34.416 Q

2 8 Maame Biney 1:34.616 Q

3 12 Hailey Choi 1:35.163

4 4 Jenell Berhorst 1:35.293

5 60 Rebecca Simmons 1:40.028



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #31

Women's 1002 B Final

1 16 Eunice Lee 1:37.802 3

2 12 Hailey Choi 1:37.828 2

3 60 Rebecca Simmons 1:45.267 1

4 4 Jenell Berhorst 2:14.961 0

Women's 1002 A Final

1 40 Kristen Santos 1:33.047 34

2 48 Corinne Stoddard 1:33.107 21

3 8 Maame Biney 1:33.761 13

4 24 Julie Letai 1:33.869 8

5 28 Katherine Liu 1:36.482 5



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 1000 (2) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 40 Kristen Santos USA 1 1 A 1 34 1:33.047
2 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 1 1 A 2 21 1:33.107
3 8 Maame Biney USA 1 2 A 3 13 1:33.761
4 24 Julie Letai USA 2 2 A 4 8 1:33.470
5 28 Katherine Liu USA 3 4 ADV A 5 5 1:36.482
6 16 Eunice Lee USA 2 3 B 1 3 1:37.802
7 12 Hailey Choi USA 2 3 B 2 2 1:35.163
8 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 4 5 B 3 1 1:34.086
9 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 3 4 B 4 1:34.044

10 32 Kamryn Lute USA 3 NP PEN 1:42.483
11 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 4 1:39.359
12 20 Grace Lee USA 4 1:42.587
13 56 Saryn Kwon USA 5 1:36.261
14 36 Isabella Main USA 5 1:39.606
15 52 Caroline Anderson USA 5 1:44.597



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 1500 Combined Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Sum FP CDR Best DR Best 1000 Time

1 40 Kristen Santos USA 68 2 1 1:28.809
2 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 42 4 2 1:29.310
3 24 Julie Letai USA 26 6 3 1:29.975
4 8 Maame Biney USA 16 8 4 1:28.996
5 16 Eunice Lee USA 10 10 5 1:30.199
6 12 Hailey Choi USA 5 13 6 1:30.229
7 32 Kamryn Lute USA 4 14 6 1:33.386
8 28 Katherine Liu USA 2 22 7 1:35.600
9 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 1 19 8 1:38.710

10 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 0 19 9 1:32.797
11 36 Isabella Main USA 0 21 10 1:33.750
12 20 Grace Lee USA 0 22 9 1:35.196
13 52 Caroline Anderson USA 0 24 12 1:35.204
14 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 0 27 13 1:33.229
15 56 Saryn Kwon USA 0 29 14 1:36.261



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN 500 Combined Distance Classification
Rank No Name StatusAffil Sum FP CDR Best DR Best 500 Time

1 40 Kristen Santos USA 55 3 1 0:42.084
2 8 Maame Biney USA 55 3 1 0:42.998
3 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 26 6 3 0:42.470
4 24 Julie Letai USA 16 8 4 0:43.177
5 32 Kamryn Lute USA 6 12 6 0:44.697
6 28 Katherine Liu USA 5 13 5 0:45.100
7 16 Eunice Lee USA 5 15 5 0:44.570
8 12 Hailey Choi USA 2 15 7 0:44.557
9 20 Grace Lee USA 2 16 7 0:44.888

10 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 0 19 9 0:45.526
11 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 0 22 11 0:45.629
12 36 Isabella Main USA 0 24 12 0:46.348
13 56 Saryn Kwon USA 0 26 13 0:47.141
14 52 Caroline Anderson USA 0 29 14 0:47.942
15 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 0 29 14 0:48.169



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN
Rank No Name Affil Sum FP CDR Best DR Best 1000 Time

1 8 Maame Biney USA 47 4 1 1:28.996
2 40 Kristen Santos USA 39 6 1 1:28.809
3 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 29 6 2 1:29.310
4 24 Julie Letai USA 29 6 2 1:29.975
5 16 Eunice Lee USA 16 9 3 1:30.199
6 28 Katherine Liu USA 7 12 5 1:35.600
7 12 Hailey Choi USA 3 15 7 1:30.229
8 32 Kamryn Lute USA 3 16 6 1:33.386
9 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 1 17 8 1:33.229

10 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 0 19 9 1:32.797
11 20 Grace Lee USA 0 23 11 1:35.196
12 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 0 23 11 1:38.710
13 36 Isabella Main USA 0 27 13 1:33.750
14 56 Saryn Kwon USA 0 28 13 1:36.261
15 52 Caroline Anderson USA 0 29 14 1:35.204

1000 Combined Distance Classification



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
WOMEN OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

Rank No Name Status Affil Sum FP Sum CDC Rank Best CDC Rank Best 1000 Time

1 40 Kristen Santos USA 162 4 1 1:28.809
2 8 Maame Biney USA 118 7 1 1:28.996
3 48 Corinne Stoddard USA 97 8 2 1:29.310
4 24 Julie Letai USA 71 11 3 1:29.975
5 16 Eunice Lee USA 31 17 5 1:30.199
6 28 Katherine Liu USA 14 20 6 1:35.600
7 32 Kamryn Lute USA 13 20 5 1:33.386
8 12 Hailey Choi USA 10 21 6 1:30.229
9 20 Grace Lee USA 2 32 9 1:35.196

10 44 Louisiana Stahl USA 1 32 9 1:38.710
11 60 Rebecca Simmons USA 1 38 9 1:33.229
12 4 Jenell Berhorst USA 0 30 10 1:32.797
13 36 Isabella Main USA 0 36 11 1:33.750
14 52 Caroline Anderson USA 0 42 13 1:35.204
15 56 Saryn Kwon USA 0 42 13 1:36.261



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #2

Men's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 2+(1)

1 6 Clayton DeClemente 2:16.236 Q

2 14 Joonhwa Hong 2:17.088 Q

3 34 Ryan Shane 2:17.170 Q

4 42 Jing-Kye Yen 2:17.704

5 50 Seung-Min Kwon 2:20.376

46 Daniel Yoon PEN

Men's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 2:32.051 Q

2 2 Adam Callister 2:32.198 Q

3 38 Alec Sklutovsky 2:32.384

4 58 Jonathan So 2:32.549

5 54 Marcus Howard 3:04.044

Men's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 10 Andrew Heo 2:30.245 Q

2 22 Caleb Park 2:30.606 Q

3 26 Wesley Park 2:31.208

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 2:32.214

5 18 Brandon Kim FNT



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #4

Men's 1501 B Final

1 58 Jonathan So 2:18.315 1

2 26 Wesley Park 2:18.529 0

3 38 Alec Sklutovsky 2:18.592 0

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 2:19.478 0

5 42 Jing-Kye Yen 2:40.241 0

6 50 Seung-Min Kwon 2:56.468 0

54 Marcus Howard PEN 0

Men's 1501 A Final

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 2:22.567 34

2 10 Andrew Heo 2:22.600 21

3 6 Clayton DeClemente 2:22.853 13

4 22 Caleb Park 2:24.041 8

5 2 Adam Callister 2:25.923 5

6 34 Ryan Shane 2:52.045 3

14 Joonhwa Hong PEN 1



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN 1500 (1) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 1 A 1 34 2:22.567
2 10 Andrew Heo USA 1 A 2 21 2:22.600
3 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 1 A 3 13 2:16.236
4 22 Caleb Park USA 2 A 4 8 2:24.041
5 2 Adam Callister USA 2 A 5 5 2:25.923
6 34 Ryan Shane USA 3 A 6 3 2:17.170
7 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 2 A NP PEN 1 2:17.088
8 58 Jonathan So USA 4 B 1 1 2:18.315
9 26 Wesley Park USA 3 B 2 2:18.529

10 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 3 B 3 2:18.592
11 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 4 B 4 2:19.478
12 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 4 B 5 2:17.704
13 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 5 B 6 2:20.376
14 54 Marcus Howard USA 5 B NP PEN 3:04.044
15 18 Brandon Kim USA 5 FNT 0:00.000
16 46 Daniel Yoon USA NP PEN 0:00.000



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #6

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 10 Andrew Heo 0:41.680 Q

2 6 Clayton DeClemente 0:41.776 Q

3 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 0:41.996 Q

4 22 Caleb Park 0:42.408

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 18 Brandon Kim 0:41.245 Q

2 50 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.374 Q

3 42 Jing-Kye Yen 0:42.050

4 46 Daniel Yoon 0:42.147

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 0:41.591 Q

2 14 Joonhwa Hong 0:45.207 Q

3 34 Ryan Shane 0:54.965

54 Marcus Howard PEN

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 2 Adam Callister 0:42.527 Q

2 26 Wesley Park 0:43.047 Q

3 38 Alec Sklutovsky 1:03.003 ADV

58 Jonathan So PEN



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #8

Men's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 0:40.893 Q

2 10 Andrew Heo 0:41.082 Q

3 6 Clayton DeClemente 0:41.536

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 0:42.824

5 26 Wesley Park 0:43.164

Men's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 18 Brandon Kim 0:40.965 Q

2 50 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.409 Q

3 38 Alec Sklutovsky 0:41.700

4 14 Joonhwa Hong 0:42.155

5 2 Adam Callister 0:43.792



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #10

Men's 501 B Final

1 6 Clayton DeClemente 0:41.703 5

2 38 Alec Sklutovsky 0:42.178 3

3 14 Joonhwa Hong 0:43.266 2

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 0:59.597 1

Men's 501 A Final

1 18 Brandon Kim 0:41.332 34

2 30 Ryan Pivirotto 0:41.461 21

3 10 Andrew Heo 0:41.520 13

4 50 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.970 8



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN 500 (1) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP DR Best Time

1 18 Brandon Kim USA 1 1 A 1 34 1 0:40.965
2 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 1 1 A 2 21 2 0:40.893
3 10 Andrew Heo USA 1 2 A 3 13 3 0:41.082
4 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 2 2 A 4 8 4 0:41.374
5 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 2 3 B 1 5 5 0:41.536
6 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 3 ADV 3 B 2 3 6 0:41.700
7 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 2 4 B 3 2 7 0:42.155
8 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 3 4 B 4 1 8 0:41.996
9 26 Wesley Park USA 2 5 9 0:43.047

10 2 Adam Callister USA 1 5 10 0:42.527
11 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 3 11 0:42.050
12 34 Ryan Shane USA 3 12 0:54.965
13 46 Daniel Yoon USA 4 13 0:42.147
14 22 Caleb Park USA 4 14 0:42.408
15 54 Marcus Howard USA NP PEN 15 0:00.000
15 58 Jonathan So USA NP PEN 15 0:00.000



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #12

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 1:26.932 Q

2 2 Adam Callister 1:27.190 Q

3 50 Seung-Min Kwon 1:27.295 Q

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 1:28.615

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 10 Andrew Heo 1:26.645 Q

2 46 Daniel Yoon 1:27.768 Q

3 42 Jing-Kye Yen 1:29.983

38 Alec Sklutovsky PEN

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 14 Joonhwa Hong 1:27.389 Q

2 54 Marcus Howard 1:27.426 Q

3 26 Wesley Park 1:27.572

4 58 Jonathan So 1:28.406

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 18 Brandon Kim 1:28.959 Q

2 22 Caleb Park 1:29.156 Q

3 6 Clayton DeClemente 1:29.203 ADV

34 Ryan Shane PEN



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #14

Men's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 18 Brandon Kim 1:27.460 Q

2 10 Andrew Heo 1:27.530 Q

3 6 Clayton DeClemente 1:27.912 Q

4 2 Adam Callister 1:27.977

5 22 Caleb Park 1:28.181

Men's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 1:29.114 Q

2 14 Joonhwa Hong 1:29.253 Q

3 46 Daniel Yoon 1:29.519

4 50 Seung-Min Kwon 1:29.666

54 Marcus Howard PEN



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #16

Men's 1001 B Final

1 46 Daniel Yoon 1:33.272 3

2 22 Caleb Park 1:33.379 2

3 50 Seung-Min Kwon 1:33.389 1

4 2 Adam Callister 1:34.199 0

Men's 1001 A Final

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 1:24.402 34

2 18 Brandon Kim 1:24.536 21

3 10 Andrew Heo 1:24.716 13

4 6 Clayton DeClemente 1:26.230 8

5 14 Joonhwa Hong 1:29.130 5



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN 1000 (1) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 1 1 A 1 34 1:24.402
2 18 Brandon Kim USA 1 1 A 2 21 1:24.536
3 10 Andrew Heo USA 1 2 A 3 13 1:24.716
4 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 3 ADV 3 A 4 8 1:26.230
5 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 1 2 A 5 5 1:27.389
6 46 Daniel Yoon USA 2 3 B 1 3 1:27.768
7 22 Caleb Park USA 2 5 B 2 2 1:28.181
8 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 3 4 B 3 1 1:27.295
9 2 Adam Callister USA 2 4 B 5 1:27.190

10 54 Marcus Howard USA 2 NP PEN 1:27.426
11 26 Wesley Park USA 3 1:27.572
12 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 3 1:29.983
13 58 Jonathan So USA 4 1:28.406
14 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 4 1:28.615
15 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA NP PEN 0:00.000
15 34 Ryan Shane USA NP PEN 0:00.000



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #18

Men's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 2+(1)

1 2 Adam Callister 2:19.167 Q

2 6 Clayton DeClemente 2:19.223 Q

3 46 Daniel Yoon 2:19.465 Q

4 54 Marcus Howard 2:19.609

5 26 Wesley Park 2:20.177

6 42 Jing-Kye Yen 2:22.663

Men's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 18 Brandon Kim 2:33.126 Q

2 30 Ryan Pivirotto 2:33.243 Q

3 38 Alec Sklutovsky 2:34.022 ADV-B

4 50 Seung-Min Kwon 2:35.878

22 Caleb Park PEN

Men's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 10 Andrew Heo 2:32.839 Q

2 34 Ryan Shane 2:32.974 Q

3 58 Jonathan So 2:33.154

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 2:34.201

14 Joonhwa Hong PEN



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #20

Men's 1502 B Final

1 26 Wesley Park 2:26.025 1

2 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 2:26.142 0

3 54 Marcus Howard 2:26.149 0

4 38 Alec Sklutovsky 2:26.317 0

5 58 Jonathan So 2:26.337 0

6 50 Seung-Min Kwon 2:28.734 0

42 Jing-Kye Yen DNF 0

Men's 1502 A Final

1 10 Andrew Heo 2:27.822 34

2 30 Ryan Pivirotto 2:27.932 21

3 18 Brandon Kim 2:28.225 13

4 6 Clayton DeClemente 2:28.278 8

5 2 Adam Callister 2:28.519 5

6 46 Daniel Yoon 2:28.552 3

7 34 Ryan Shane 2:28.603 2



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN 1500 (2) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Semi  Grp Final FP Best Time

1 10 Andrew Heo USA 1 A 1 34 2:27.822
2 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 2 A 2 21 2:27.932
3 18 Brandon Kim USA 1 A 3 13 2:28.225
4 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 2 A 4 8 2:19.223
5 2 Adam Callister USA 1 A 5 5 2:19.167
6 46 Daniel Yoon USA 3 A 6 3 2:19.465
7 34 Ryan Shane USA 2 A 7 2 2:28.603
8 26 Wesley Park USA 5 B 1 1 2:20.177
9 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 4 B 2 2:26.142

10 54 Marcus Howard USA 4 B 3 2:19.609
11 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 3 ADVB B 4 2:26.317
12 58 Jonathan So USA 3 B 5 2:26.337
13 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 4 B 6 2:28.734
14 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 6 B VP DNF 2:22.663
15 22 Caleb Park USA NP PEN 0:00.000
15 14 Joonhwa Hong USA NP PEN 0:00.000



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #22

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 10 Andrew Heo 0:41.722 Q

2 34 Ryan Shane 0:41.808 Q

3 6 Clayton DeClemente 0:43.228 ADV

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 0:49.823 ADV

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 38 Alec Sklutovsky 0:42.136 Q

2 50 Seung-Min Kwon 0:42.314 Q

3 2 Adam Callister 0:42.444

4 22 Caleb Park FNT

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 0:41.471 Q

2 54 Marcus Howard 0:41.643 Q

3 14 Joonhwa Hong 0:41.698

4 26 Wesley Park 0:42.079

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 18 Brandon Kim 0:41.455 Q

2 58 Jonathan So 0:42.303 Q

3 42 Jing-Kye Yen 0:44.091

4 46 Daniel Yoon 0:44.592



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #24

Men's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 18 Brandon Kim 0:40.566 Q

2 38 Alec Sklutovsky 0:41.313 Q

3 6 Clayton DeClemente 0:41.488

4 50 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.568

5 54 Marcus Howard 1:15.354

Men's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 0:41.048 Q

2 10 Andrew Heo 0:41.147 Q

3 34 Ryan Shane 0:41.151

4 58 Jonathan So 0:42.038

5 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 1:07.991



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #26

Men's 502 B Final

1 6 Clayton DeClemente 0:41.840 5

2 34 Ryan Shane 0:41.938 3

3 50 Seung-Min Kwon 0:42.029 2

4 58 Jonathan So 0:42.240 1

Men's 502 A Final

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 0:40.698 34

2 10 Andrew Heo 0:40.877 21

3 38 Alec Sklutovsky 0:46.282 13

4 18 Brandon Kim 1:05.595 8



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN 500 (2) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Status Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 1 1 A 1 34 0:40.698
2 10 Andrew Heo USA 1 2 A 2 21 0:40.877
3 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 1 2 A 3 13 0:41.313
4 18 Brandon Kim USA 1 1 A 4 8 0:40.566
5 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 3 ADV 3 B 1 5 0:41.488
6 34 Ryan Shane USA 2 3 B 2 3 0:41.151
7 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 2 4 B 3 2 0:41.568
8 58 Jonathan So USA 2 4 B 4 1 0:42.038
9 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 4 ADV 5 0:49.823

10 54 Marcus Howard USA 2 5 0:41.643
11 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 3 0:41.698
12 2 Adam Callister USA 3 0:42.444
13 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 3 0:44.091
14 26 Wesley Park USA 4 0:42.079
15 46 Daniel Yoon USA 4 0:44.592
16 22 Caleb Park USA 4 FNT 0:00.000



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #28

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 1:28.522 Q

2 2 Adam Callister 1:28.680 Q

3 50 Seung-Min Kwon 1:28.791

4 62 S. Marshall Shupe II 1:28.944

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 10 Andrew Heo 1:28.320 Q

2 22 Caleb Park 1:29.323 Q

3 54 Marcus Howard 2:03.535 ADV

34 Ryan Shane PEN

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 6 Clayton DeClemente 1:25.641 Q

2 26 Wesley Park 1:26.457 Q

3 38 Alec Sklutovsky 1:26.640

4 18 Brandon Kim ADV

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 14 Joonhwa Hong 1:29.486 Q

2 58 Jonathan So 1:29.553 Q

3 46 Daniel Yoon 1:29.581

4 42 Jing-Kye Yen 1:29.881



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #30

Men's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 54 Marcus Howard 1:38.330 Q

2 26 Wesley Park 1:39.294 Q

3 6 Clayton DeClemente ADV

14 Joonhwa Hong PEN

58 Jonathan So PEN

Men's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 10 Andrew Heo 1:28.306 Q

2 18 Brandon Kim 1:28.606 Q

3 30 Ryan Pivirotto 1:28.981

4 22 Caleb Park 1:29.353

5 2 Adam Callister 1:35.106



Race Results

US Olympic Short Track Team Trials
Event #32

Men's 1002 B Final

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto 1:31.836 3

2 22 Caleb Park 1:31.995 2

3 2 Adam Callister 1:32.186 1

Men's 1002 A Final

1 10 Andrew Heo 1:27.247 34

2 54 Marcus Howard 1:27.572 21

3 6 Clayton DeClemente 1:28.402 13

4 26 Wesley Park 1:28.591 8

18 Brandon Kim DNF 3



MEN 1000 (2) Distance Classification
Rank No Name Status Affil Qrt Semi Grp Final FP Best Time

1 10 Andrew Heo USA 1 1 A 1 34 1:27.247
2 54 Marcus Howard USA 3 ADV 1 A 2 21 1:27.572
3 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 1 3 ADVA A 3 13 1:25.641
4 26 Wesley Park USA 2 2 A 4 8 1:26.457
5 18 Brandon Kim USA 4 ADV 2 A VP DNF 3 1:28.606
6 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 1 3 B 1 3 1:28.522
7 22 Caleb Park USA 2 4 B 2 2 1:29.323
8 2 Adam Callister USA 2 5 B 3 1 1:28.680
9 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 1 NP PEN 1:29.486

10 58 Jonathan So USA 2 NP PEN 1:29.533
11 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 3 1:26.640
12 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 3 1:28.791
13 46 Daniel Yoon USA 3 1:29.581
14 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 4 1:28.944
15 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 4 1:29.881
16 34 Ryan Shane USA NP PEN 0:00.000



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN 1500 Combined Distance Classification
Rank No Name Affil Sum FP CDR Best DR Best 1000 Time

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 55 3 1 1:24.402
2 10 Andrew Heo USA 55 3 1 1:24.716
3 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 21 7 3 1:25.641
4 18 Brandon Kim USA 13 18 3 1:24.536
5 2 Adam Callister USA 10 10 5 1:27.190
6 22 Caleb Park USA 8 19 4 1:28.181
7 34 Ryan Shane USA 5 13 6 0:00.000
8 46 Daniel Yoon USA 3 22 6 1:27.768
9 26 Wesley Park USA 1 17 8 1:26.457

10 58 Jonathan So USA 1 20 8 1:28.406
11 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 1 22 7 1:27.389
12 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 0 20 9 1:28.615
13 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 0 21 10 1:26.640
14 54 Marcus Howard USA 0 24 10 1:27.426
15 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 0 26 12 1:29.881
16 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 0 26 13 1:27.295



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN 500 Combined Distance Classification 
Rank No Name StatusAffil Sum FP CDR Best DR Best 500 Time

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 55 3 1 0:40.698
2 18 Brandon Kim USA 42 5 1 0:40.566
3 10 Andrew Heo USA 34 5 2 0:40.877
4 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 16 9 3 0:41.313
5 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 10 10 5 0:41.488
6 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 10 11 4 0:41.374
7 34 Ryan Shane USA 3 18 6 0:41.151
8 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 2 18 7 0:41.698
9 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 1 17 8 0:41.996

10 58 Jonathan So USA 1 23 8 0:42.038
11 2 Adam Callister USA 0 22 10 0:42.444
12 26 Wesley Park USA 0 23 9 0:42.079
13 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 0 24 11 0:42.050
14 54 Marcus Howard USA 0 25 10 0:41.643
15 46 Daniel Yoon USA 0 28 13 0:42.147
16 22 Caleb Park USA 0 30 14 0:42.408



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN
Rank No Name Affil Sum FP CDR Best DR Best 1000 Time

1 10 Andrew Heo USA 47 4 1 1:24.716
2 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 37 7 1 1:24.402
3 18 Brandon Kim USA 24 7 2 1:24.536
4 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 21 7 3 1:25.641
5 54 Marcus Howard USA 21 12 2 1:27.426
6 26 Wesley Park USA 8 15 4 1:26.457
7 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 5 14 5 1:27.389
8 22 Caleb Park USA 4 14 7 1:28.181
9 46 Daniel Yoon USA 3 19 6 1:27.768

10 2 Adam Callister USA 1 17 8 1:27.190
11 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 1 20 8 1:27.295
12 58 Jonathan So USA 0 23 10 1:28.406
13 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 0 26 11 1:26.640
14 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 0 27 12 1:29.881
15 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 0 28 14 1:28.615
16 34 Ryan Shane USA 0 31 15 0:00.000

1000 Combined Distance Classification 



US OLYMPIC SHORT TRACK TEAM TRIALS
MEN OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Rank No Name Status Affil Sum FP Sum CDC Rank Best CDC Rank Best 1000 Time

1 30 Ryan Pivirotto USA 147 4 1 1:24.402
2 10 Andrew Heo USA 136 6 1 1:24.716
3 18 Brandon Kim USA 79 9 2 1:24.536
4 6 Clayton DeClemente USA 52 12 3 1:25.641
5 54 Marcus Howard USA 21 33 5 1:27.426
6 38 Alec Sklutovsky USA 16 30 4 1:26.640
7 22 Caleb Park USA 12 30 6 1:28.181
8 2 Adam Callister USA 11 26 5 1:27.190
9 50 Seung-Min Kwon USA 11 33 6 1:27.295

10 26 Wesley Park USA 9 27 6 1:26.457
11 14 Joonhwa Hong USA 8 26 7 1:27.389
12 34 Ryan Shane USA 8 30 7 0:00.000
13 46 Daniel Yoon USA 6 32 8 1:27.768
14 58 Jonathan So USA 2 32 10 1:28.406
15 62 S. Marshall Shupe II USA 1 36 9 1:28.615
16 42 Jing-Kye Yen USA 0 42 13 1:29.881
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